

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 23563 OF 2025

Segment Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Urban...RESPONDENT
Development

Appearance not submitted by Adv. for Petitioner.
Adv. Nazia Shaikh AGP for State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 15/09/2025 for fresh admission.

(ASSOCIATE)