

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4191 OF 2025

Segment Developers Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Abhishek Kothari,
Mr. Samit Shukla, Ms. Shivani Khanwilkar and Ms. Vidhi Goradia
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5.

Advocate Kavleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav for
Respondent No.2.

Ms. Rutuja Bodake i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent –
BMC.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

Remove from the board, in view of the present
assignment.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)