

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.02.05
10:39:33 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4191 OF 2025

Segment Developers Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Kothari a/w Samit Shukla, Shivani Khanwilkar and Vidhi Goradia
i/b. Trilegal for Petitioner.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent-SRA.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 4th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. List the proceedings on 9th February 2026.
3. Ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.
4. To be listed along with List Writ Petition (L) No. 18313 of 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)